1.20 As above.

Up to 2 hours  1.67 0.33 2.00 2.00 0.40 2.40 As above.

Up to 4 hours  3.33 0.67 4.00 4.00 0.80 4.80 As above.

Season per quarter (for business
only Central car park, Faversham/
Forum, Sittingbourne)

195.83 39.17 235.00 200.83 40.17 241.00 As above.

P
age 100

Appendix I

Proposed fees and charges for 2022/23 set by the Council

11

2021/22 2022/23 Comment

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge

£ £ £ £ £ £

Electric vehicle parking/charging per
kilowatt hour (kWh)

n/a n/a n/a 0.21 0.04 0.25 New charge.

Sittingbourne: East Street car park, Albany Service Road car park

Maximum stay 1 hour n/a n/a n/a 1.00 0.20 1.20 New charge.
(cashless transactions only)

Bourne Place Multi-Storey Car Park

The charge is for ALL parking bays including disabled and parent/child bays

Patrons of Light Cinema will have free parking all day on Sundays and after 6pm Mon-Sat. Ticket must
be validated at the Light before payment at car park machine

Up to 30 minutes  0.42 0.08 0.50 0.50 0.10 0.60 Increased in line with surface car
park charges.

Up to 1 hour  0.83 0.17 1.00 1.00 0.20

1.20 As above

Up to 2 hours  1.67 0.33 2.00 2.00 0.40 2.40 As above

Up to 3 hours 2.50 0.50 3.00 3.00 0.60 3.60 As above

Up to 4 hours  3.33 0.67 4.00 4.00 0.80 4.80 As above

Up to 5 hours 4.17 0.83 5.00 5.00 1.00 6.00 As above

Up to a maximum of 6 hours 5.00 1.00 6.00 6.00 1.20 7.20 As above

Over 6 hours (within 24 hour period) 5.83 1.17  7.00 7.00 1.40 8.40 As above

Lost ticket 5.83 1.17 7.00 7.00 1.40 8.40  As above

P
age 101

Appendix I

Proposed fees and charges for 2022/23 set by the Council

12

2021/22 2022/23 Comment

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge

£ £ £ £ £ £

Season ticket per quarter (subject to
a maximum capacity)

195.83 39.17 235.00 200.83 40.17 241.00  As above

Travelodge

(Preferential rate for hotel guests
(for 24 hours))

2.50 0.50 3.00 2.50 0.50 3.00 Contractually held.

Long Stay Covering

Faversham: Partridge Lane, Queens Hall

Sittingbourne: Spring Street, St Michael’s Road, Bell Road, Cockleshell Walk

Sheerness: Albion Place, Beach Street, Bridge Road, Cross Street, Trinity Road

Up to 30 minutes  0.42 0.08 0.50 0.50 0.10 0.60 Increased charge.

Up to 1 hour  0.83 0.17 1.00 1.00 0.20 1.20 As above.

Up to 2 hours 1.67 0.33 2.00 2.00 0.40 2.40 As above.

Up to 4 hours  3.33 0.67 4.00 4.00 0.80 4.80 As above.

Over 4 hours  4.17 0.83 5.00 5.00 1.00 6.00 As above.

Season per month (long stay car
park)

73.33 14.67 88.00 75.00 15.00 90.00 As above.

Season per quarter (long stay car
park)

195.83 39.17 235.00 200.83 40.17 241.00 As above.

P
age 102

Appendix I

Proposed fees and charges for 2022/23 set by the Council

13

2021/22 2022/23 Comment

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge

£ £ £ £ £ £

Long Stay Covering

Leysdown: Promenade (seasonal) (all day between 1 March and 31 October)

Up to 1 hour n/a n/a n/a 1.00 0.20 1.20 New charge.

Up to 2 hours n/a n/a n/a 2.00 0.40 2.40 New charge.

Up to 4 hours 1.75 0.35 2.10 4.00 0.80 4.80 Increased charge.

All day  2.83 0.57 3.40 5.00 1.00 6.00 As above.

Motorcycles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Season tickets (to be used at any long stay car park throughout the Borough - excluding Bourne Place)

Season per quarter  208.33 41.67 250.00 213.33 42.67 256.00 Increased charge.

Replacement for lost, stolen or
destroyed season tickets

8.33 1.67 10.00 8.33 1.67 10.00 No change proposed.

All pay and display car parks –
closure of parking bays through
events or other activities

Price on application
dependent on car park
location, type of event
(commercial – enthusiast –
voluntary/ community) and
local impact

Price on application
dependent on car park
location, type of event
(commercial – enthusiast –
voluntary/community) and
local impact

No change proposed

P
age 103

Appendix I

Proposed fees and charges for 2022/23 set by the Council

14

2021/22 2022/23 Comment

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge

Charge VAT
20%

Total
Charge